1.0 FOR FILING

PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE

#
FROM ARER AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS 3.7 )

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: LW

1, or we,Claranca Lahn Sams_............ owner..of the nroperty situate in Baltimore
County and which is described in the description and plat attiched bereto and made a part hereol,

hereby petition for a Variance (rom Section 1 A 00,82 to permit o Jot width of 100" instead. _
of required I50' and Section 1A00.. it side yards of 21"

taquirad SO cn.sach side. . ...

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the 7oning Law of Baltimore County; for
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

1. Lot was purchased in good faith beleiving thet the lof was part ci the fanch Hill
vision.

2. Bscouse of RiD.P. setbacks that now opply to this property, only o 3 wide home

would be permitted. This renders this iot worthless unless this request is granted.

3. 2 Well and septic system hov. seen approved and installed.

4. For the cbave reasons, | wbmit ond prcy the Commissiun to gront me relief and
& parmit this varionce.

See attached description

y Is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regu'ations.
we, agree 10 pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon fling of this
petitipl§ and further agree 10 and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
i Balinpoe County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimare County.

7

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Cous

¥
I’-?-‘?.:E'.m:, ... 1972, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, a.
d by the Zoning Law of Baltimore

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

JEFFERSON BUILDING TOWSON, MARVLAND 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
W, T. MoLzen

ELanmE J. CLmroRD. P.E.
oesacron semry rasme ndenten

August 3, 1972

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissloner
County Office Building
Towsan, Maryland 21

Re: Item 15 = ZAC - July 25, 1972
Property Owner: Clarence John Sams
Dover Aoad 5, of Trenton Road
1400382 to permit a lot width
quired 150" and Section 1A00.383
instesd of required

Variance from Sect
of 100" instead of
to pernit side yards of 211 and 24
50' cach side - District §

Dear Mr. DiMenna:
Wo traffic problems are anticipated from the requested

varlances.
Very truly yours,
/Ly
Michae! 5. Flanigan
Traffic Engineer Associate
HSF:nr

PROPERTY OF CLARENCE J. SAMS

Begining for the same on the sast side of Dover hosd, at a Poimt
137" & of tho center lins >f the 1ntwl.0§’.ﬂn of Dover Rd, and
Trenton Rd. in the Sth. ldstrict of Baltimore County and being

No. 3783 folio L28.

Containing O. )1 Acres %

—Bumuogm County, MAR._AND
DepartMeNT oF HEALTH———

DOMALD J. ROOR, M.D., MPH.

July 27, 1972 PruTe erare ame cowmry meAL oPTIcAm

Mr. §. Eric DiNenna, Zonin, Commissiecner
Office of Planning and Zoning

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

nts on Item 15, Zoning Advisory Committee
5, 1972, arec as follows:

Comi
Meeting, July

Property Owner: Clarence John Sa

Location: /S of Dover Road, 137' § of Trenton Rond

Present Zoming: R.D.P,

Proposed Zoning: Variance from Section 1A00.3B2 to
permii a lot width of 100' instead of required
150 and Section 1A00.3B3 to permit side yards of
21" and 24" instead of required 50' cach side,

District: 5

No. Acres: 0.441

Approved soil evaluation has been made. Completion
report on private water well has not besen submitted.

Completlion report on water well must be suby
to issuance of building permit.

ted prior

Very truly yours,

(XAmsa ﬂ;&g :
Thomas H. Devlin;//Director
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
HVE: mné

recorded among the land records of Ealtimors County in Liber W J R

gy St A

BALTIMORE cou

NTY ZONI

* ADVISORY COMMITTEE

August 4, 1972

ence John Sams

Barens of Bngineering

ELLawonTe u. pIvER. P, £ Cier

Bepartment @f Public Warks

SOUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLANO 21204

August b, 1572

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

A. V. Quimby
Acting Director

St sos Bullding
Soine 301
Towsen, Wi 21204
Py

5. ERIC DiNENNA
Zaaing Cormmi satonse

Cowaty Olfice.
110, Chasaposks Ave.

Towosn, Bd. 2104
aunn

altimora, Moryland 21221 ~

AEz Varisnce Petition
Item 1
Clarence John Sens - Petitionar
| Sear Mr. ams: 1 i
The Zaning Advisory Comittes has reviewed the nlsns
subaf tted with the above referenced petition and has mage *n on
site field fnsnection of tha property, Tha attached coments dre
@ result of this review and Inssection,

The subject oroperty Is located on the east side of
Dover Read, 137 fest So. of Trenten Foed, fn the Sth District of
Saltimare County, This attractive R.0.P, lot 45 adjscent
ta properties that were frmroved prior to the adeption of 3111 vo,
This lot of record it alse adjacent but not part of the subdivizion
known 35 Panch Hi1l. Thore §5 no curh and gutter existing et this
location,

This patition is sccepted for filiry .a the dite of the
enclosed Filing cortiffcate, totfce of the hearing cute and tia
dch will ke hald not Jes
2 o the filing cort

¢ feate, will be forwsrded to you fn the

1
| near future,

i Zery truly yours,
| .

1 O J. GILLON,
| hatraon,

| Zaning Advisory Comittee

Jaoedo

Enclosure

Auguit 7, 1972

Mr. 5. Eric DiNanna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committee

Office of Plonning ond Zoning

Baltimore County Offica Building

Towion, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments an Item 15, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, July 25, 1972,
are as follows:

Proparty Owner Clarence John Sams B

Location: E/S of Dover Road, 137" § of Trenton Rood

Present Zoning: R.D.P

Proposed Zoning: Varionce from Section 1400.382 to permit o lot width of
100" instead of required 150" and Section 1A00.383 to
pemmit side yorcs of 21 and 24" insteod of required 50"
each side.

District: 5

No. Acres: 0.441 ocres

This plan has been reviewed ond there are no site- ploning fazior requiring comment.

Ve

truly yours, .

ner |1

Project Planning Division
Office of Planning and Zoning

than 30, nor rorc than 90 diys after the

BOARD G# EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Mr, 5, Erio DiNenna
Zoning Con=issioner
County CEfice Bulldirg
Tows.n, Maryland 2120k

&=, Y
8 3
ZONING DEFAKI Wit

Props; Owiers Clarence John Sams
E/S of Dover id.,,

Present Zoning: 8,D.P,
Proposed Zoning: Varfance from Section 1A00.3E2 to
permit a lot width of 1001 instead of required 150"
&nd Section 100,373 0 permit side yards of 210
and 217 instead of required £0' each side

Distrist; 5th MNo. Acres: O.hll scres

Ro: Item §15 (1572-1573)
24

137* 5. of Trenton Rd,

Dear Mr. DiNeans:

& The lollowing summents are furmished in regard %o the plat submitted to this
9ffios for review by the Zoning Advisory Comsitiee in comnection with the sulfect

Bighways:

Dover Road 15 an existing road wiich has boen improved with & bituminous
concrete surface and is maintained by the Purean of Highways, Jover fosd is
proposed to be further isproved in the future within s £0-fost right—of-way;
however, no further highway iaprovements are required st this tise.

Storm Drains:

The Fetitioner must provide recessery dralnsge facdlities (temporary ~r
permanent) 1o prevent creatirg any rulsances or deaages to adiscent properties,
especially by the concentration of surface weters, Gorrection of any problem
which may result, due to improper grading or irproper installstion of drainage
facilities, would be the full responsibdlity of the Petitioner.

Vater and Sanitary Sewer:
This property is located beyond the of the Haltiscre County Metro-
politsn District and is not included within the linits of the Baltimore County
Comprehensive Water and Sewerage Plun, as amended October 1971, Therefore, tie use
;f.;,:"p:::' water and sewage disposal system is subject Lo the approval of *mm

rt o
Very truly yours,

EXND:EAM:RMD 188

3

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNemnas

WPl ¥, Mick Petrovich

ma s

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: July 27, 1572

Ttem #15  2AC meeting of July 25, 1972
Ouner: Glarence

Iocation: E/S of Dover foad, 137' 8§ of Trenton Rosd

Present Zoning ; :

Proposed Zoning * Variance from Section 1A0C.302 to permit a lot width of 100

+nstead of requirsd 150' and Section 1A00.383 to permit side yands of 21° & 2

instead of required 50' each side.

District 5
Fo. s 0.1 acres

Ne bearing on student population.

Very truly yours,
{i} 7t‘d< Z.:g«iu{l

Fleld Representative




/
4 A
Pursuant to Ih!q:runmlnl. posting of property, and {lic hearing on the above Bt

and it sppearing tnat by reason of the following finding of facts thak_the Area.Ragulations

axe. uoreasanahle.and that.strick .complience.with the Raltimare. County

b Zaoing. Beanlations would result_ip. pragiisal. c.fficulty. and uoreasen=

$T1.T) SNSRI

ahle baxdship. upan. the Pebdl
Wr. Clarance John Sams
Macos

Baltinors, Merylsic m-‘ﬁ e

BALTINORE COUNTY OF-ICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

Ihe above Variance should be bad; and it further appearing that by reason of__the _graoking < Teem 15

af_the. Veriences. tesueated oat.advarsely affeckiog the health. saiety

and neneral welfare of the comminity, Variances to permit a lot width

of _one. hundred_(100) _feet. .pstead of the reguired one hundred and fifty ol
(150) feet; and to parmit side ya.ds of twenty-one (21) feet and twenty- N
four. (24). foot _inetead of the required fAfty (50} feat en cach side
should be granted.

County Offfce Bul1df
111 M, Chesipeake Avance
Towson, Maryland 21264

Your Petition has been received and accepted for Filing

5, S
¥ i E Wi g
IT 1S ORDERED by 1he/Zaning Commissioner of Baltimore County this cE e Do | i o
i —duly
ial ..... JAugust______, 1°7 Z. that the herein Petition frna Variance should be and the o)
; o : . g
BT . £
L %71+ calne is Granted, from and after the date of thistorder; to permit a lot width of one hun-
= a) Y dpa e o atend of the required/one Lundreg and. fifty (150) Eeet; AL i
- and to permit side yards of r.wink;- <7y i I =
= ong (21) feet and twenty-four (24) 77 A A - e ol
I fl;l Lierded ofithe tadeired GEPUTY Zoning e /bl baiimore Counly oners :
fifty (50) feet on each side, L . R -um
a shBject to the approval of a site plan by the Burcau of Public Services Peaiitioner's Atto, T < i, At )
ahd the Hffice of Planning and Zoring. ey, ’
Pursuz Lo the adveitisement, posting of property and public hearing on the above petition :
E Advi ghey Conmit
Zapd it appearing that DY Feason of - ..o oeooomeooi
" v -

the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ............._.day

B e .. 87 __, that the above Variance he and the same is hereby DENIED
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
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TOWSON, MD.._ .. sl d e L 1972

THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisement was

THIS 1S TO CENTIFY, vhat the anne wed adyenisement of * >
5, Eric Dinenna
Zening Commissioner of Baltimore County
S5 € A - P A

i

‘{ﬁ
i

g
l:.

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, 3 weekly newspaper printed
and published in Towson, Baitimore County, Nd., omec dmisssh
Tk

of..one tima . before the.
... 19.72., the fxst publication

-, g was inserted i THE COMMUNEEY TIMES, & workly g sjusjacs juibdisheel .
Rt in Haliimor County, Marland, once a woek fn one XOUKETK '
1A00.383 . The B S— " e CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
" » g 2 it 12 10 v the e ZOMING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Tows n, Maryland

Hi
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day of .. - Aupuato

appearing on the.._ Jrd____day of-_.. AUUT.... -
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